

**CMP.M No.2290 of 2025**

09.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani Thakur vice Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Shivani Gangotra vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Steps for service of respondents No. 5 to 44 are awaited despite opportunity dated 10.03.2026. Steps if taken within a period of one week, notices to these respondents be issued for 11.05.2026, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 is awaited. Let the same be awaited till the next date of hearing.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**09.04.2026**

*(Shalini)*